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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Ohio Power Company 

Complainant, 

) 
) 
) 
) 

          v. ) Case No. 21-990-EL-CSS 
) 

Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC  

Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

Pursuant to Ohio Adm.Code 4901-1-08, notice is hereby given to the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio and to all parties of record that Anna Sanyal of the law firm Vorys, Sater, 

Seymour and Pease LLP will substitute Ilya Batikov in this docket on behalf of Nationwide Energy 

Partners, LLC.  Please modify the service list accordingly for this proceeding. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

  /s/ Anna Sanyal  
Michael J. Settineri (0073369), Counsel of Record 
Anna Sanyal (0089269) 
Andrew Guran (0090649) 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614-464-5462 
mjsettineri@vorys.com
aasanyal@vorys.com
apguran@vorys.com

Attorneys for Nationwide Energy Partners, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice 

of the filing of this document on the parties referenced on the service list of the docket card who 

have electronically subscribed to the case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy 

copy of the foregoing document is also being served (via electronic mail) on January 10, 2022 

upon all persons listed below: 

Steven T. Nourse 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
stnourse@aep.com 

Matthew S. McKenzie 
M.S. McKenzie Ltd. 
matthew@msmckenzieltd.com 

Angela D. O’Brien 
William J. Michael 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
angela.obrien@occ.ohio.gov 
william.michael@occ.ohio.gov 

/s/ Anna Sanyal 
Anna Sanyal 

1/10/2022 40921008 V.2 
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